
UIC (17-15, 16-10 Horizon) -vs- Milwaukee (15-19, 12-11 Horizon)
4/24/2021 at Franklin, Wis. (Franklin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TORRES, Chris (4-1)
Loss: EDWARDS, Mike (1-5)
HBP: GILHAUS, Nick
PB: CONN, Cole, KRAUS, Jack
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dominick Longbucco First: Shane Cannon Third Base: Christopher Viverito 
Start: 3:03 pm   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 404   Weather: 61, cloudy, winds SSE 6 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UIC 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 1 0 10 16 1
Milwaukee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 0

UIC 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SMART, Thomas rf 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
ROSARIO, Bryan lf 5 2 3 0 0 2 0
BOTTCHER, Matt ss 5 0 3 4 0 2 0
FIGUEROA, Joshua dh 5 2 2 2 0 1 2
CONN, Cole c 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
NORTON, Thomas 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
MOORE, Cory 1b 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
NAGELBACH, Ryan 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
DEE, Sean cf 5 2 2 0 0 2 2
TORRES, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NEWTON, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 10 16 10 1 13 8

2B: ROSARIO, Bryan (1); BOTTCHER, Matt (1); CONN, Cole (1);
DEE, Sean (1)
HR: FIGUEROA, Joshua (1); MOORE, Cory (1)
SF: CONN, Cole (1)
SB: BOTTCHER, Matt (1)
HBP: NORTON, Thomas (1)
E: BOTTCHER, Matt (1)

Milwaukee 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SEIDEL, Luke cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
CLINE, Marcus 2b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
GOODMAN, Conner lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
KRAUS, Jack c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    FREY, Riley c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOGALSKI, Zach rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeYOUNG, Nate 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUBAN, Mitchell ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
CAVANAUGH, Jack 1b/rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    LaROCK, Adam ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LeBEAU, Cherokee 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WINTER, Nick dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
EDWARDS, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOERTER, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GILHAUS, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 8 2 0 2 4

2B: CAVANAUGH, Jack (1)
HR: CLINE, Marcus (1)
SH: CLINE, Marcus (1)
SB: CLINE, Marcus (1)

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TORRES, Chris (W, 4-1) 8.0 7 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 30 31 4 17 97
NEWTON, Peter 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Totals 8 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 33 34 4 19 111

Milwaukee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
EDWARDS, Mike (L, 1-5) 5.0 9 7 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 24 3 6 84
HOERTER, Ryan 3.0 6 3 3 1 5 0 1 0 0 15 16 2 2 58
GILHAUS, Nick 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 16
Totals 16 10 10 1 13 0 1 1 0 42 45 5 9 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UIC - Top of 1st UIC MKE
SMART grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
ROSARIO struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
BOTTCHER struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 1st UIC MKE
SEIDEL singled up the middle (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
CLINE grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); SEIDEL advanced to second. 0 0
GOODMAN, C. grounded out to ss (0-1 K); SEIDEL advanced to third. 0 0
KRAUS grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0

UIC - Top of 2nd UIC MKE
FIGUEROA homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 1 0
CONN, Co. struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFFBK). 1 0
NORTON struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFFS). 1 0
MOORE homered to left center, RBI (3-2 SBBSFB). 2 0
NAGELBACH grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 2 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 2nd UIC MKE
NOGALSKI grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
BUBAN flied out to cf to right center (3-1 KBBB). 2 0
CAVANAUGH grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

UIC - Top of 3rd UIC MKE
DEE, S. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 0
SMART singled through the left side (1-1 BK); DEE, S. advanced to second. 2 0
SMART advanced to second; DEE, S. advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
ROSARIO struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFFFBS). 2 0
BOTTCHER doubled to center field, ground-rule, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); SMART scored; DEE, S. scored. 4 0
FIGUEROA grounded out to ss (0-0); BOTTCHER advanced to third. 4 0
CONN, Co. flied out to lf down the lf line (0-1 S). 4 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 3rd UIC MKE
LeBEAU grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 4 0
WINTER grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 0
SEIDEL popped up to 2b to right center (1-1 BK). 4 0

UIC - Top of 4th UIC MKE
NORTON grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
MOORE grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). 4 0
NAGELBACH grounded out to ss (3-2 BFKBB). 4 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 4th UIC MKE
CLINE homered down the rf line, RBI (0-0). 4 1
GOODMAN, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 1
KRAUS grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1
NOGALSKI grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBSFB). 4 1

UIC - Top of 5th UIC MKE



DEE, S. doubled to right field (2-2 KFBBF). 4 1
SMART singled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); DEE, S. scored. 5 1
ROSARIO singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0); SMART advanced to second. 5 1
BOTTCHER singled to right center, RBI (0-0); ROSARIO advanced to third; SMART scored. 6 1
BOTTCHER stole second. 6 1
FIGUEROA struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 6 1
CONN, Co. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 KF); BOTTCHER advanced to third; ROSARIO scored. 7 1
NORTON lined out to rf (0-0). 7 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Milwaukee - Bottom of 5th UIC MKE
BUBAN struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 7 1
CAVANAUGH doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 7 1
LeBEAU flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 7 1
WINTER grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 1

UIC - Top of 6th UIC MKE
DeYOUNG, N. to 1b for NOGALSKI. 7 1
CAVANAUGH to rf. 7 1
HOERTER to p for EDWARDS. 7 1
MOORE singled to center field (1-1 SB). 7 1
NAGELBACH flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 7 1
DEE, S. fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 7 1
SMART grounded out to 2b. 7 1

Milwaukee - Bottom of 6th UIC MKE
SEIDEL grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 7 1
CLINE singled to right center (0-0). 7 1
GOODMAN, C. singled through the right side (1-0 B); CLINE advanced to second. 7 1
KRAUS grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); GOODMAN, C. out on the play. 7 1

UIC - Top of 7th UIC MKE
ROSARIO doubled to left field (2-1 SBB). 7 1
BOTTCHER struck out looking (2-2 SBFBS). 7 1
FIGUEROA singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BBKKFF); ROSARIO scored. 8 1
FIGUEROA advanced to third on a balk. 8 1
CONN, Co. struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 8 1
NORTON singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SK); FIGUEROA scored. 9 1
MOORE struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 9 1

Milwaukee - Bottom of 7th UIC MKE
DeYOUNG, N. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 9 1
BUBAN grounded out to ss (3-2 BFKBBF). 9 1
CAVANAUGH flied out to rf (0-1 K). 9 1

UIC - Top of 8th UIC MKE
NAGELBACH walked (3-1 BFBBB). 9 1
DEE, S. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 9 1
SMART struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 9 1
ROSARIO singled to pitcher (0-0); NAGELBACH advanced to second. 9 1
BOTTCHER singled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); ROSARIO advanced to third; NAGELBACH scored. 10 1
FIGUEROA grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 10 1

Milwaukee - Bottom of 8th UIC MKE



LeBEAU grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 10 1
WINTER reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 10 1
SEIDEL grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK); WINTER advanced to second. 10 1
CLINE singled up the middle (1-2 BFK); WINTER advanced to third. 10 1
CLINE stole second. 10 1
CLINE advanced to third; WINTER scored on a passed ball, unearned. 10 2
GOODMAN, C. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKBK); CLINE scored, unearned. 10 3
KRAUS grounded out to p. 10 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UIC - Top of 9th UIC MKE
FREY to c for KRAUS. 10 3
GILHAUS to p for HOERTER. 10 3
CONN, Co. doubled to left center, ground-rule (2-2 BSFB). 10 3
NORTON hit by pitch (1-0 B). 10 3
MOORE struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 10 3
NAGELBACH grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); NORTON advanced to second; CONN, Co. advanced to
third. 10 3
DEE, S. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 10 3

Milwaukee - Bottom of 9th UIC MKE
NEWTON to p for TORRES. 10 3
DeYOUNG, N. grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 10 3
BUBAN singled up the middle (2-2 SBBF). 10 3
LaROCK pinch hit for CAVANAUGH. 10 3
LaROCK grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BSK); BUBAN out on the play. 10 3


